
North West Schools Regional Biathlon 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 149 Alice Fitton St James C of E School, Farnworth 0:31.42 1086 2 3:28.16 1012 1 2098
2 136 Rebekah Atkinson Canon Slade School 0:32.35 1077 5 3:35.30 970 2 2047
3 159 Sarah Lucas Collegiate High School Sports College 0:30.50 1096 1 3:42.45 928 8 2024
4 161 Eilidh McLeish Archbishop Temple School, Preston 0:32.36 1077 6 3:41.00 934 5 2011
5 162 Amy Miller Droylsden High School 0:34.88 1052 10 3:41.63 931 6 1983
6 151 Frances Haggerty Penwortham High School 0:36.08 1040 12 3:40.50 937 4 1977
7 140 Melissa Bury Canon Slade School 0:37.24 1028 16 3:42.05 928 7 1956
8 157 Bethany Lee Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:36.98 1031 13 3:49.27 886 11 1917
9 146 Chloe Evans Canon Slade School 0:31.67 1084 3 3:59.12 826 20 1910

10 163 Kate Nicholson Canon Slade School 0:32.28 1078 4 3:59.22 826 22 1904
11 169 Natalie Yates Kirkham Grammar School 0:37.21 1028 15 3:51.04 874 13 1902
12 142 Zoe Carter Fallibroome High School 0:39.66 1004 21 3:47.17 898 9 1902
13 184 Abby Hunt Fallibroome High School 0:41.67 984 25 3:48.84 889 10 1873
14 139 Sophie Broome St Michaels C of E High School, Chorley 0:38.03 1020 17 3:55.08 850 18 1870
15 143 Christina Coll St Julie's High School 0:35.17 1049 11 4:00.74 817 24 1866
16 147 Alice Fellbaum Fallibroome High School 0:38.63 1014 19 3:55.57 847 19 1861
17 150 Jane Gill Lancaster Girls Grammar School 0:38.83 1012 20 3:59.14 826 21 1838
18 164 Amy Phillpotts Canon Slade School 0:44.70 953 27 3:49.85 883 12 1836
19 158 Elizabeth Lovatt St Cecilias R C Technical College 0:33.23 1068 8 4:09.14 766 26 1834
20 148 Eve Fellows Tarleton High School 0:33.09 1070 7 4:11.02 754 28 1824
21 153 Hannah Holme Christleton High School 0:44.23 958 26 3:52.86 865 15 1823
22 137 Laura Bannister Canon Slade School 0:46.75 933 28 3:54.72 853 17 1786
23 141 Laura Butler St Julie's High School 0:34.14 1059 9 4:16.90 721 30 1780
24 155 Rebecca Kay Lancaster Girls Grammar School 0:49.81 902 31 3:51.61 871 14 1773
25 165 Ella Rembowski St Mary's Catholic College, Blackpool 0:58.07 820 35 3:39.72 943 3 1763
26 144 Imogen Crabtree St Michaels C of E High School, Chorley 0:39.70 1003 22 4:10.43 760 27 1763
27 138 Casey Brooke Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:51.17 889 32 3:53.44 862 16 1751
28 166 Helen Smith Canon Slade School 0:48.70 913 29 3:59.47 826 23 1739
29 152 Reanne Harvey Lancaster Girls Grammar School 0:37.20 1028 14 4:21.26 694 33 1722
30 135 Ceri Armit Arnold School 0:38.13 1019 18 4:20.72 697 32 1716
31 156 Katie Leadbeater Canon Slade School 0:40.77 993 23 4:19.64 703 31 1696
32 160 Abigail Lynch Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:54.49 856 34 4:02.17 808 25 1664
33 154 Hannah Kay Lancaster Girls Grammar School 0:51.94 881 33 4:15.20 730 29 1611
34 168 Carly Ward Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:49.43 906 30 4:24.32 676 34 1582

Year 8 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run



North West Schools Regional Biathlon 2006

35 145 Lauren Daubney Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:41.21 988 24 4:44.65 553 35 1541



North West Schools Regional Biathlon 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

136 Rebekah Atkinson Canon Slade School 0:32.35 1077 3:35.30 970 2047
1 140 Melissa Bury Canon Slade School 0:37.24 1028 3:42.05 928 1956 5913

146 Chloe Evans Canon Slade School 0:31.67 1084 3:59.12 826 1910

142 Zoe Carter Fallibroome High School 0:39.66 1004 3:47.17 898 1902
2 184 Abby Hunt Fallibroome High School 0:41.67 984 3:48.84 889 1873 5636

147 Alice Fellbaum Fallibroome High School 0:38.63 1014 3:55.57 847 1861

163 Kate Nicholson Canon Slade School 0:32.28 1078 3:59.22 826 1904
3 164 Amy Phillpotts Canon Slade School 0:44.70 953 3:49.85 883 1836 5526

137 Laura Bannister Canon Slade School 0:46.75 933 3:54.72 853 1786

150 Jane Gill Lancaster Girls Grammar School 0:38.83 1012 3:59.14 826 1838
4 155 Rebecca Kay Lancaster Girls Grammar School 0:49.81 902 3:51.61 871 1773 5333

152 Reanne Harvey Lancaster Girls Grammar School 0:37.20 1028 4:21.26 694 1722

138 Casey Brooke Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:51.17 889 3:53.44 862 1751
5 168 Carly Ward Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:49.43 906 4:24.32 676 1582 4874

145 Lauren Daubney Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:41.21 988 4:44.65 553 1541

Year 8 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run


